INCLUSION SUPPORT QLD

PERMISSION TO SHARE PERSONAL INFORMATION



Our service has requested support from the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD. The IA is part of the Inclusion Support Program (ISP), funded through the Department of Education (the Department) and managed by KU Children's Services in partnership with Cairns and District Child Care Development Association Inc. The ISP supports educators in early childhood education and care services with the inclusion of all children. An Inclusion Professional (IP) will help us develop strategies that will assist your child's participation in our program.

Name of service:		(the service)
Child's name:	Date of birth: _	

PERMISSION

- I give permission for an Inclusion Professional to discuss the inclusion of my child
- I give permission for the service to discuss written information, documents or reports about my child with the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD
- I give permission for the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD to provide information about my child to the Department if required, for example, if accessing specialist equipment or applying for inclusion development funds
- I understand that all information will be used only for the purpose of supporting the educators with the inclusion of my child within the program
- I am aware that the provision of this information is voluntary and that it will be stored securely

PARENT/GUARDIAN DETAILS

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and agree to the collection, use and disclosure of personal information as detailed in the privacy statement below. I authorise the service to disclose personal information about my child to the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD.

Parent/Guardian Full Name:______Signature: ______ Relationship to child:________Date: ______

Please return completed form to the service, who will provide a copy to the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD.

PRIVACY STATEMENT

Personal information collected by the service from you about your child, may be shared with an Inclusion Professional for the purpose of supporting your child's inclusion.

Personal information collected by the Inclusion Agency (IA) for QLD will be handled in accordance with Australian Privacy Principles.